

Higher Purpose- The Event Foundation PO BOX 802 Citrus Heights, CA 95611-0802 916-827-1743 HigherPurposeEvents@gmail.com

Dear Community Member,

Since 2012, Higher Purpose- The Event Foundation has continued to strive in expanding our offerings to the community. It is our mission to provide charitable services to renew hope for Men, Women and Children. Our Goal is to empower our communities to positively impact the lives of children, enabling them to realize their own vision of a better tomorrow.

On September 15^{th} , 2019 we will be hosting Goals for Gaines- a charity fundraiser for underprivileged and foster care youth.

In order to meet our mission and to provide services in our community, we rely on the generosity of individuals and businesses for support. Without the assistance of community-minded individuals just like you, we wouldn't be able to serve those in our community.

How Can You Help? The Choice is yours:

- **Be an event sponsor-** Show the children how we come together in our community
- Make a donation- Visit our website to make a onetime donation

We are a Nonprofit 501c (3) Organization and your donations are tax deductible. For your records, our tax identification number is 45-5635520. You can make a donation at any time on our website, higherpurposeevents.com. Please make all checks payable to: Higher Purpose- The Event Foundation. A receipt will be provided for your records, upon request.

Thank you for your time and consideration. For additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully, **Ryan Fleenor**CEO | *Higher Purpose- The Event Foundation*916-827-1743

<u>HigherPurposeEvents@gmail.com</u>